Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Carribbean, Inc.		06/02/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Lionshead Clothing Company		06/02/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Merona Industries, Inc.		06/02/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Ben Sherman Clothing, Inc.		06/02/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
Oxford Garment, Inc.		06/02/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Oxford Industries, Inc.		06/02/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
Oxford of South Carolina, Inc.		06/02/2006	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA
Thommy Bahama R&R Holdings, Inc.		06/02/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Piedmont Apparel Corporation		06/02/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Oxford International, Inc.		06/02/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
SFI of Oxford Acquisition Corporation		06/02/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Tommy Bahama Texas Bevarages, LLC		06/02/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Tommy Bahama Beverages, LLC		06/02/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Tommy Bahama Group, Inc.	FORMERLY Viewpoint International, Inc.	06/02/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunTrust Bank		
Street Address:	303 Peachtree Street		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30308		
Entity Type:	Bank: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0354

900050331

75257

1 \$215 00

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75251851	IMPROMPTU
Serial Number:	74461006	KAITLIN CONNER
Serial Number:	73687839	JBJ
Serial Number:	73606270	U.S. BOUND
Serial Number:	73429996	IMPROMPTU
Serial Number:	72251945	COS COB
Serial Number:	72428244	
Serial Number:	78618901	SILKQUESENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-2301

Email: Stephaniebaird@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Baird

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25552.00061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Baird
Signature:	/Stephanie Baird/
Date:	06/05/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0355

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of June <u>2</u>, 2006, by SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Oxford Industries, Inc., Oxford of South Carolina, Inc., Viewpoint International, Inc., Lionshead Clothing Company, Merona Industries, Inc., Oxford Carribbean, Inc., Ben Sherman Clothing, Inc., Oxford Garment, Inc., Oxford International, Inc., Piedmont Apparel Corporation, Tommy Bahama R&R Holdings, Inc., SFI of Oxford Acquisition Corporation, Tommy Bahama Texas Beverages, LLC, Tommy Bahama Beverages, LLC and Tommy Bahama Group, Inc., (collectively, "Grantors," and each, individually, a "Grantor"), are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 13, 2003, as supplemented by that certain Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2006, as further supplemented by that certain Supplement No. 2 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Supplement No. 2") dated as of February 9, 2006, (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"; the capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to the Agent in, among other things, those certain trademarks set forth on the schedules Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2003, at Reel 002755, Frame 0032 and Supplement No. 2 was recorded on May 25, 2006 at Reel 003316, Frame 0220; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested the Agent release its lien on the Released Trademarks and reassign the same to Grantors so that the Grantors may sell the Released Trademarks free and clear of Agent's lien pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement between The Millwork Trading Co., Ltd. and Oxford Industries, Inc., dated as of May 1, 2006.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, security interests and other encumbrances to or on the Released Trademarks arising under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests to the Released Trademarks conveyed thereunder, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Agent to the Grantors.

LEGAL_US_E # 70935915.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0356

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Ki**mberly S.** Evans **Direct**or

TRADEMARK RELEASE

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Trademarks</u> Intellectual Property Security Agreement

Owner: Oxford Industries, Inc.

Assigned: SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	RECORDATION DATE
Impromptu	75251851	2118145	12/02/1997	06/19/2003
Kaitlin Conner	74461006	1901252	06/20/1995	06/19/2003
JBJ	73687839	1490301	05/31/1988	06/19/2003
U.S. Bound	73606270	1430349	02/24/1987	06/19/2003
Impromptu	73429996	1294542	09/11/1984	06/19/2003
Chapter Two	72428244	962110	06/26/1973	06/19/2003
Cos Cob	72251945	832582	07/25/1967	06/19/2003

<u>Trademarks</u> Supplement No. 2 to Intellectual Property Security

Owner: Oxford Industries, Inc.

Assigned: SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	RECORDATION DATE
Silkquesence	78618901			04/28/2005

LEGAL_US_E # 70935915.1

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0358